
#5 Boys 100 Meters
! EIAC 10.90 Chris Green 1986

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brayden COMBS SR Lawrencebur 11.23 10

2 Dylan MAXWELL SR East Central 11.40 8

3 James ROWLAND SO Franklin Co 11.64 6

4 Chase WOOLF SR Rushville 11.70 5

5 Colton MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 11.80 4

6 Zavyn SLAYBACK SR Lawrencebur 11.84 3

7 Mica BUCHANAN JR Connersville 11.85 2

8 Carson KILGORE SO Greensburg 11.92 1

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Brayden COMBS SR Lawrencebur 11.72  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Dylan MAXWELL SR East Central 11.94  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Mica BUCHANAN JR Connersville 11.97  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Zavyn SLAYBACK SR Lawrencebur 11.99  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Carson KILGORE SO Greensburg 12.04  (NW)q 2(3)

6 James ROWLAND SO Franklin Co 12.04  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Chase WOOLF SR Rushville 12.10  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Colton MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 12.10  (NW)q 2(5)

9 Zander ROOPE SR East Central 12.25  (NW) 2(6)

10 Joey MEYER SO Franklin Co 12.34  (NW) 1(4)

11 Christian STENGER JR Batesville 12.35  (NW) 1(5)

12 Brock MAHON JR Batesville 12.36  (NW) 1(6)

13 Quinn BARADA SO Rushville 12.63  (NW) 1(7)

14 Matt KOONS SO Connersville 12.87  (NW) 2(7)

15 Aidyn EASLEY  9 Greensburg 13.05  (NW) 2(8)

16 Samuel CASSINI SR South Dearbo 13.05  (NW) 1(8)

#17 Boys 200 Meters
! EIAC 22.10 Terry Moore 1977

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brayden COMBS SR Lawrencebur 22.68  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Dylan MAXWELL SR East Central 22.81  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Chase WOOLF SR Rushville 23.33  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Carson KILGORE SO Greensburg 23.73  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Peyton FLEMING  9 East Central 24.10  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Mica BUCHANAN JR Connersville 24.10  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Colton MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 24.15  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Keegan CLARK SO Franklin Co 24.21  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Ben CORNETT SR Lawrencebur 24.30  (NW) 1(3)

10 Christian STENGER JR Batesville 24.41  (NW) 2(7)

11 Tom HARWOT SR Rushville 24.72  (NW) 1(4)

#17 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR South Dearbo 25.19  (NW) 1(5)

13 Benjamin BRYANT JR Franklin Co 25.36  (NW) 1(6)

14 Aric FOX JR Connersville 25.88  (NW) 1(7)

15 Aidyn EASLEY  9 Greensburg 26.18  (NW) 1(8)

16 Blake HORNBERGER JR Batesville 34.14  (NW) 2(8)

#11 Boys 400 Meters
! EIAC 49.40 Chris Green 1985

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nakia SCRUGGS SR South Dearbo 51.53 2(1) 10

2 Chase BELLMAN SR East Central 51.94 2(2) 8

3 Blake HORNBERGER JR Batesville 52.71 2(3) 6

4 Blake LAGALY SR South Dearbo 52.72 2(4) 5

5 James ROWLAND SO Franklin Co 52.94 2(5) 4

6 Talan ROWLETTE JR Batesville 53.80 2(6) 3

7 Brandon WILLIS SO Franklin Co 54.39 2(7) 2

8 Owen MEADOWS SR Greensburg 54.46 2(8) 1

9 Tyler COOK JR East Central 54.66 1(1)

10 Aric FOX JR Connersville 55.31 1(2)

11 Kaleb COLE SO Lawrencebur 55.36 1(3)

12 Braylon BRANCAMP  9 Greensburg 58.46 1(4)

13 Pablo CUNNINGHAM SR Lawrencebur 58.62 1(5)

14 Jadan PETERSON JR Connersville 1:00.79 1(6)

15 Dustin KING JR Rushville 1:01.16 1(7)

16 Trent GOSSETT SO Rushville 1:04.10 1(8)

#15 Boys 800 Meters
! EIAC 1:55.90 Pete Schmidt 1979

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Cannon CLARK SO Batesville 2:01.74 10

2 Scout GRAY  9 South Dearbo 2:02.02 8

3 Cameron SCHWARTZ SR Greensburg 2:04.03 6

4 Deev RANKA JR Batesville 2:04.66 5

5 Mitchell STEELE JR Connersville 2:04.88 4

6 Gavin HICKS JR East Central 2:07.81 3

7 Sam GATES  9 South Dearbo 2:08.18 2

8 Hayden HENSLEY SO Lawrencebur 2:08.91 1

9 Tyler ALLISON JR East Central 2:09.33

10 Elijah BIGGS SR Rushville 2:11.65

11 Jake HAWKINS SR Greensburg 2:14.42

12 Gabe FRAZIER SR Franklin Co 2:15.47

13 Peter JANSEN JR Lawrencebur 2:15.86

14 Carson GIESTING SR Connersville 2:19.86

15 Austin WILLIS SR Franklin Co 2:21.83

16 Jacob BRANSON JR Rushville 2:27.45
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#7 Boys 1600 Meters
! EIAC 4:26.24 Brad Fortuna 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jake HAWKINS SR Greensburg 4:40.75 10

2 Joe HAWKINS SO Greensburg 4:46.00 8

3 Bradyn HATTON JR East Central 4:48.22 6

4 Griffin KOESTER  9 Batesville 4:49.45 5

5 Hunter PARMERLEE JR Rushville 4:51.77 4

6 Isaac TROSSMAN JR Batesville 4:52.36 3

7 Brogan WILSON SO East Central 4:53.35 2

8 Axle PFLUM SO Connersville 4:55.86 1

9 Isaac SCHELLE JR Rushville 5:08.29

10 Easton SCHUMANN SR South Dearbo 5:18.83

11 Hunter BALES  9 Connersville 5:23.39

12 Ethan WELKE SR Franklin Co 5:23.98

13 Mason MANFORD  9 Lawrencebur 5:24.80

14 Cole KELLEY JR Franklin Co 5:26.31

15 Brian KOPAH JR South Dearbo 5:31.21

16 Wyatt ENGEL SO Lawrencebur 5:48.47

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
! EIAC 9:33.68 Rob Grote 2004

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jake CHAPMAN JR Batesville 10:06.41 10

2 Joe HAWKINS SO Greensburg 10:18.79 8

3 TJ GORMAN SR Greensburg 10:26.52 6

4 Bradyn HATTON JR East Central 10:35.00 5

5 Hunter PARMERLEE JR Rushville 10:44.96 4

6 Logan HICKS SR East Central 10:47.59 3

7 Benjamin ADAMS JR SR Batesville 10:55.47 2

8 Kelly GRAYSON  9 South Dearbo 11:02.18 1

9 Ben STEELMAN JR Lawrencebur 11:39.94

10 Nathan REYNOLDS SR Connersville 11:42.27

11 Ethan WELKE SR Franklin Co 11:58.98

12 Cole KELLEY JR Franklin Co 12:04.48

13 Caleb STEELMAN JR Lawrencebur 12:54.75

Logan JACOBS SO Rushville DNF

Brian KOPAH JR South Dearbo DNS

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles
! EIAC 14.85 Darren Konzelman 1993

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Trevor PERKINS SO East Central 15.12 10

2 Ryan HINTHORNE JR Lawrencebur 15.87 8

3 Gage POHLMAN JR Batesville 15.94 6

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 Connor REIFENBERGER JR East Central 16.40 5

5 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo 16.41 4

6 Carter DOZIER -- Franklin Co 16.89 3

7 Jacob SCHWENDEMAN JR Rushville 17.13 2

8 Luke THORNTON SR Lawrencebur 22.24 1

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Luke THORNTON SR Lawrencebur 15.91  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Trevor PERKINS SO East Central 16.27  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Jacob SCHWENDEMAN JR Rushville 16.56  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo 16.94  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Carter DOZIER -- Franklin Co 17.09  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Gage POHLMAN JR Batesville 17.10  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Ryan HINTHORNE JR Lawrencebur 17.10  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Connor REIFENBERGER JR East Central 17.20  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Blaine HORNSBEY SR Connersville 17.74  (NW) 1(5)

10 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo 18.56  (NW) 2(5)

11 Justin PERRY SO Franklin Co 18.66  (NW) 1(6)

12 Liam STUTZ SO Batesville 19.38  (NW) 2(6)

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles
! EIAC 39.30 Garrett Wagner 5/11/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Luke THORNTON SR Lawrencebur 40.50 2(1) 10

2 Gage POHLMAN JR Batesville 42.39 2(2) 8

3 miles INMAN JR East Central 42.78 2(3) 6

4 Ryan HINTHORNE JR Lawrencebur 42.98 2(4) 5

5 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo 44.09 2(5) 4

6 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo 44.63 1(1) 3

7 Connor REIFENBERGER JR East Central 44.67 2(6) 2

8 Wyatt CLIFFORD SR Greensburg 45.39 2(7) 1

9 Justin PERRY SO Franklin Co 46.18 1(2)

10 Jacob SCHWENDEMAN JR Rushville 46.38 2(8)

11 Blaine HORNSBEY SR Connersville 46.92 1(3)

12 Caleb BUHROW SR Connersville 48.92 1(4)

13 Liam STUTZ SO Batesville 49.48 1(5)

14 Jackson BASTURK SO Rushville 56.13 1(6)

Carter DOZIER -- Franklin Co DNS 1
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#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
! EIAC 43.00 East Central 1985

Pl Team Time Pts
1 East Central  (A) 44.07 10

1) Chase BELLMAN SR 2) Peyton FLEMING  9

3) Dylan MAXWELL SR 4) Zander ROOPE SR

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 44.26 8

1) Luke THORNTON SR 2) Ben CORNETT SR

3) Zavyn SLAYBACK SR 4) Brayden COMBS SR

3 Franklin Co (A) 44.86 6

1) Keegan CLARK SO 2) Joey MEYER SO

3) Owen HARVEY SR 4) James ROWLAND SO

4 Batesville  (A) 45.74 5

1) Will WESTERFELD JR 2) Christian STENGER JR

3) Brock MAHON JR 4) Noah DAVIS SO

5 Connersville (A) 45.92 4

1) Matt KOONS SO 2) Blaine HORNSBEY SR

3) Mica BUCHANAN JR 4) Jadan PETERSON JR

6 Rushville  (A) 45.97 3

1) Quinn BARADA SO 2) Tom HARWOT SR

3) Chase WOOLF SR 4) Harper MILLER SR

7 South Dearborn (A) 47.80 2

1) Caden THOMPSON JR 2) Samuel CASSINI SR

3) Carson CHEEK JR 4) Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR

8 Greensburg  (A) 51.21 1

1) Aidyn EASLEY  9 2) Blake COLLINS SR

3) Wyatt CLIFFORD SR 4) Carson KILGORE SO

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
! EIAC 3:26.95 East Central 5/14/2009

Pl Team Time Pts
1 East Central  (A) ! 3:25.94 10

1) Dylan MAXWELL SR 2) Trevor PERKINS SO

3) Gavin HICKS JR 4) Chase BELLMAN SR

2 South Dearborn (A) 3:29.62 8

1) Scout GRAY  9 2) Blake LAGALY SR

3) Colton MCCLURE SO 4) Nakia SCRUGGS SR

3 Franklin Co (A) 3:32.26 6

1) James ROWLAND SO 2) Benjamin BRYANT JR

3) Brandon WILLIS SO 4) Owen HARVEY SR

4 Batesville  (A) 3:33.46 5

1) Gage POHLMAN JR 2) Ethan LACEY JR

3) Deev RANKA JR 4) Cannon CLARK SO

5 Lawrenceburg  (A) 3:38.45 4

1) Kaleb COLE SO 2) Ryan HINTHORNE JR

3) Crue GILMOUR  9 4) Luke THORNTON SR

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Greensburg  (A) 3:42.52 3

1) Owen MEADOWS SR 2) Wyatt CLIFFORD SR

3) Cameron SCHWARTZ SR 4) Zachery  BLODGETT SO

7 Connersville (A) 3:54.96 2

1) Mitchell STEELE JR 2) Lincoln PLUM JR

3) Jadan PETERSON JR 4) Aric FOX JR

8 Rushville  (A) 4:09.50 1

1) Elijah BIGGS SR 2) Jacob SCHWENDEMAN JR

3) Isaac SCHELLE JR 4) Chase WOOLF SR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
! EIAC 8:16.20 East Central 2007

Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Dearborn (A) ! 8:09.71 10

1) Blake LAGALY SR 2) Easton SCHUMANN SR

3) Scout GRAY  9 4) Nakia SCRUGGS SR

2 Batesville  (A) ! 8:10.41 8

1) Deev RANKA JR 2) Griffin KOESTER  9

3) Jake CHAPMAN JR 4) Cannon CLARK SO

3 Greensburg  (A) 8:27.79 6

1) TJ GORMAN SR 2) Zachery  BLODGETT SO

3) Cameron SCHWARTZ SR 4) Jake HAWKINS SR

4 East Central  (A) 8:37.71 5

1) Logan HICKS SR 2) Tyler ALLISON JR

3) Curtis BENDER SO 4) Gavin HICKS JR

5 Franklin Co (A) 8:57.30 4

1) Brandon WILLIS SO 2) Owen HARVEY SR

3) Gabe FRAZIER SR 4) Earl CARR SR

6 Lawrenceburg  (A) 9:24.56 3

1) Hayden HENSLEY SO 2) Mason MANFORD  9

3) Wyatt ENGEL SO 4) Peter JANSEN JR

7 Connersville (A) 9:33.41 2

1) Axle PFLUM SO 2) Carson GIESTING SR

3) Hunter BALES  9 4) Nathan REYNOLDS SR

8 Rushville  (A) 9:58.32 1

1) Jacob BRANSON JR 2) Tanner ASH JR

3) Colton ENGLAND FR 4) Brody EGERTON FR

#25 Boys High Jump
! EIAC 5' 7" Chad Cox 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Ayden ECKSTEIN JR Batesville ! 6' 4" 10

2 Crue GILMOUR  9 Lawrencebur ! 5' 10" 7

2 Hunter WEARTZ JR Franklin Co ! 5' 10" 7

4 Trevor PERKINS SO East Central ! 5' 8" 5
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#25 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Blaine HORNSBEY SR Connersville ! 5' 8" 4

6 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo5' 6" 2.5

6 Earl CARR SR Franklin Co 5' 6" 2.5

8 Hudson KOHLMAN JR Batesville 5' 6" 1

9 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo5' 4"

9 Jadan PETERSON JR Connersville 5' 4"

Wade SCHUTTE SO Greensburg NH

Ethan KNECHT SR Rushville NH

Nicholas JARMAN JR Rushville NH

Ryan HINTHORNE JR Lawrencebur NH

Blake COLLINS SR Greensburg NH

Luke COOKENDORFER SR East Central NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault
! EIAC 14' 0" Colt Robinson 5/14/2009

! EIAC 14' 0" Keith Hallgarth 5/9/2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hudson KOHLMAN JR Batesville 13' 0" 10

2 Cole FREESE JR Franklin Co 12' 6" 8

3 Tyler STENGER SO East Central 12' 0" 6

4 Connor REIFENBERGER JR East Central 11' 0" 5

5 Lincoln PLUM JR Connersville 11' 0" 4

6 Arthur STRUEWING SO Connersville 11' 0" 3

7 Kaden MONROE SR Rushville 10' 0" 2

8 Christian BALL  9 Franklin Co 10' 0" 1

9 Logan JACOBS SO Rushville 9' 6"

10 Landin SHEPHERD JR Greensburg 9' 0"

11 Pablo CUNNINGHAM SR Lawrencebur 8' 6"

12 Brian KOPAH JR South Dearbo8' 0"

Holden SHERA  9 Greensburg NH

Cassius MYERS SO Batesville NH

#23 Boys Long Jump
! EIAC 22' 9" Mario Thomas 1985

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ayden ECKSTEIN JR Batesville 20' 11 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Keaten MCGRATH SO Lawrencebur 19' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Crue GILMOUR  9 Lawrencebur 18' 113 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Luke COOKENDORFER SR East Central 18' 93 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Carson KILGORE SO Greensburg 18' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Blake COLLINS SR Greensburg 18' 1"  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 Earl CARR SR Franklin Co 17' 51 /2  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 Ethan KNECHT SR Rushville 17' 31 /4  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Matt KOONS SO Connersville 16' 93 /4  (NW) 2(3)

10 Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND JR East Central 16' 91 /4  (NW) 1(7)

#23 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 Ethan LACEY JR Batesville 16' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4)

12 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo16' 63 /4  (NW) 1(8)

13 Kyle BOLSER SO Franklin Co 16' 1"  (NW) 2(5)

14 Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR South Dearbo16' 0"  (NW) 2(6)

15 Caleb BUHROW SR Connersville 15' 4"  (NW) 2(7)

16 Korbin MASTIN  9 Rushville 14' 83 /4  (NW) 2(8)

#29 Boys Shot Put
! EIAC 59' 7.50" Leo Maxwell 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Elliott WEBER SR Greensburg 49' 9" 2(1) 10

2 Will KEMPER JR East Central 48' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Isaac WILLIAMS JR East Central 47' 1" 2(3) 6

4 Lance FIELDS SR Franklin Co 46' 11" 2(4) 5

5 Reed HUNGERFORD JR Greensburg 46' 8" 2(5) 4

6 Blake PRUSS SR South Dearbo46' 11 /2 2(6) 3

7 Brock MAHON JR Batesville 44' 1" 2(7) 2

8 Mason LANE  9 South Dearbo43' 7" 1(1) 1

9 Clayton LUNSFORD SR Franklin Co 43' 0" 2(8)

10 Kaleb CARTER SO Lawrencebur 40' 3" 1(2)

11 Bryce HEDRICK JR Lawrencebur 39' 01 /2 1(3)

12 Aiden HELMS SO Connersville 39' 0" 1(4)

13 Carson MEYER SR Batesville 38' 9" 1(5)

14 Liam GURLEY SO Rushville 35' 9" 1(6)

15 Carter BARNES JR Rushville 34' 0" 1(7)

16 Jordan PRICE SO Connersville 31' 21 /2 1(8)

#27 Boys Discus
! EIAC 179' 5" Leo Maxwell 5/10/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Will KEMPER JR East Central 172' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Brayden JOHNSON SR South Dearbo143' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Elliott WEBER SR Greensburg 141' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Wyatt SMITH JR East Central 138' 5" 2(4) 5

5 Clayton LUNSFORD SR Franklin Co 138' 4" 2(5) 4

6 Lance FIELDS SR Franklin Co 130' 5" 1(1) 3

7 Noah KNIGGA JR Lawrencebur 128' 1" 1(2) 2

8 Brock MAHON JR Batesville 126' 5" 2(6) 1

9 Carter BARNES JR Rushville 125' 11" 1(3)

10 Bryce HEDRICK JR Lawrencebur 120' 9" 2(7)

11 Liam GURLEY SO Rushville 119' 5" 1(4)

12 Kameron PARKISON SO Greensburg 116' 8" 1(5)

13 Blake PRUSS SR South Dearbo111' 11" 2(8)

14 Aiden HELMS SO Connersville 99' 5" 1(6)

Marc MENESES JR Batesville NM 1
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#27 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Jackson HUTTON SR Connersville NM 1

#6 Girls 100 Meters
! EIAC 12.32 Ahniyah Bennett 5/11/2023

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Anna GRAF SR East Central 12.97 10

2 Katherine LIPPS SO Batesville 13.24 8

3 Natalie CANTRELL SR South Dearbo 13.48 6

4 Audrey HARPER SR Franklin Co 13.54 5

5 Tessa DUNN  9 Lawrencebur 13.89 4

6 Savannah POHLMAN  9 Batesville 13.93 3

7 Preslee MATTOX  9 Lawrencebur 14.24 2

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Anna GRAF SR East Central 13.32  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Ahniyah BENNETT SO Connersville 13.39  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Audrey HARPER SR Franklin Co 13.87  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Natalie CANTRELL SR South Dearbo 13.87  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Katherine LIPPS SO Batesville 14.08  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Tessa DUNN  9 Lawrencebur 14.24  (NW)q 1(4)

7 Savannah POHLMAN  9 Batesville 14.31  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Preslee MATTOX  9 Lawrencebur 14.35  (NW)q 2(4)

9 Rachel WIESMAN  9 East Central 14.37  (NW) 1(5)

10 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 14.39  (NW) 2(5)

11 Railyn COMBS JR Rushville 14.40  (NW) 2(6)

12 Alayna MILLER  9 Rushville 14.50  (NW) 2(7)

13 Emberlynn MYERS  9 Greensburg 14.65  (NW) 1(6)

14 Kaileigh HARRISON JR South Dearbo 14.66  (NW) 1(7)

15 Lila FRENCH SO Franklin Co 14.84  (NW) 1(8)

16 Sierra COUGHLIN JR Greensburg 15.09  (NW) 2(8)

#18 Girls 200 Meters
! EIAC 25.72 Ahniyah Bennett 5/11/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Anna GRAF SR East Central 26.48  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Ella FLANNERY JR Franklin Co 26.83  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Katherine LIPPS SO Batesville 27.25  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Genevieve SMITH JR Greensburg 27.65  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Lauryn HUBER  9 East Central 27.93  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Addison LUERS SO Batesville 27.96  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Morgan MANFORD JR Lawrencebur 28.17  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Savannah MCCLURE  9 South Dearbo 29.08  (NW) 1(1) 1

#18 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Tessa DUNN  9 Lawrencebur 29.52  (NW) 1(2)

10 Leonie BOYER JR Rushville 29.73  (NW) 1(3)

11 Roma ROBBINS  9 Greensburg 29.78  (NW) 1(4)

12 Alayna MILLER  9 Rushville 29.94  (NW) 1(5)

13 Halle GEORGE SO Franklin Co 30.64  (NW) 1(6)

14 Taytum BARKER JR South Dearbo 30.77  (NW) 1(7)

15 Olivia BECKER SO Connersville 31.99  (NW) 1(8)

Ahniyah BENNETT SO Connersville DNS  (NW) 2

#12 Girls 400 Meters
! EIAC 57.03 Kathy Klump 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Morgan MANFORD JR Lawrencebur 1:00.78 2(1) 10

2 Lauryn HUBER  9 East Central 1:01.38 2(2) 8

3 Genevieve SMITH JR Greensburg 1:02.39 2(3) 6

4 Addison LUERS SO Batesville 1:02.57 2(4) 5

5 Launa DAVIS JR East Central 1:03.68 2(5) 4

6 Bayleigh DEMAREE SO Batesville 1:04.49 2(6) 3

7 Morgan JACKSON SR Lawrencebur 1:04.91 2(7) 2

8 Isabella HERMANN  9 South Dearbo 1:04.98 1(1) 1

9 Carly SENOUR SO Rushville 1:05.52 2(8)

10 Kaileigh HARRISON JR South Dearbo 1:07.72 1(2)

11 Charlotte CAVINESS  9 Rushville 1:08.67 1(3)

12 Jaelyn GRIMMEISSEN SO Franklin Co 1:10.11 1(4)

13 Lacy ISAACS JR Franklin Co 1:11.83 1(5)

#16 Girls 800 Meters
! EIAC 2:13.76 Kathy Klump 5/8/2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Callie BENTLEY SO East Central 2:20.61 10

2 Kaylie RAVER SR Batesville 2:24.93 8

3 Megan ALLGEIER SR Batesville 2:25.38 6

4 Lillia MILLER SR Lawrencebur 2:31.37 5

5 Ava BRANDT SO South Dearbo 2:32.44 4

6 Abigail SORIANO SR Connersville 2:36.49 3

7 Maegan GALEY SR Lawrencebur 2:36.90 2

8 Chloe KEAL  9 Connersville 2:37.66 1

9 Faith HENDERSON SR East Central 2:41.94

10 Mia NORVELL SR Rushville 2:46.06

11 Mary HALLGARTH SR South Dearbo 2:51.08

12 Madison HANKINS SR Rushville 2:51.16

13 Joslyn GRAF SR Franklin Co 2:56.28

14 Jorja GRAF SO Franklin Co 2:58.31
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters
! EIAC 5:07.55 Kristal Studer 5/14/2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Callie BENTLEY SO East Central 5:11.95 10

2 Kaylynn BEDEL JR Batesville 5:22.54 8

3 Lexiyne HARRIS SO Batesville 5:42.00 6

4 Carmin RIPPERGER SO Greensburg 5:55.10 5

5 Reva GEISER SO South Dearbo 5:56.08 4

6 Faith HENDERSON SR East Central 5:57.39 3

7 Ellie FOX SO Lawrencebur 6:02.95 2

8 Josie CORN  9 Rushville 6:03.17 1

9 Melaney MAHAN  9 Rushville 6:09.07

10 Maddie OSBORN  9 Connersville 6:09.74

11 Khloe NEELEY  9 Lawrencebur 6:21.65

12 Jacy GRIMMEISSEN SR Franklin Co 6:37.47

13 Zoey HEIZER JR South Dearbo 6:50.39

14 Allyson FOSTER SR Greensburg 6:57.71

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
! EIAC 11:34.39 Kayce Doogs 5/8/2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Callie BENTLEY SO East Central 12:00.16 10

2 Adeline BREWER JR East Central 12:16.76 8

3 Kaylynn BEDEL JR Batesville 12:18.55 6

4 Lexiyne HARRIS SO Batesville 12:33.48 5

5 Adora FREE SO Connersville 13:04.94 4

6 Bernadette WISMANN SR South Dearbo 13:17.53 3

7 Kaelyn JONES  9 Lawrencebur 13:18.82 2

8 Josie CORN  9 Rushville 13:33.85 1

9 Rylee RUF  9 Connersville 13:50.44

10 Sylvea KRAEMER SO South Dearbo 13:57.03

11 Lauren AGNER JR Lawrencebur 14:07.95

12 Tori GAUCK JR Greensburg 14:10.80

13 Jorja ELLIS JR Rushville 14:39.21

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles
! EIAC 15.41 Hope Fox 5/10/2022

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jorjia FERGUSON SR East Central 15.18 10

2 Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO Franklin Co 16.37 8

3 Esther GEORGE JR Franklin Co 16.78 6

4 Ella MOSTER SR Batesville 17.24 5

5 Riley SHUMATE JR East Central 17.83 4

6 Olivia BECKER SO Connersville 18.11 3

7 Trisha MORGAN JR Rushville 18.81 2

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 Katie RIPBERGER SR Rushville 20.89 1

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jorjia FERGUSON SR East Central 16.17  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO Franklin Co 16.62  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Esther GEORGE JR Franklin Co 17.21  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Ella MOSTER SR Batesville 17.96  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Riley SHUMATE JR East Central 18.38  (NW)q 1(3)

6 Olivia BECKER SO Connersville 18.53  (NW)q 2(3)

7 Katie RIPBERGER SR Rushville 18.60  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Trisha MORGAN JR Rushville 18.99  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Malana KRAMER SR Greensburg 19.00  (NW) 2(5)

10 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo 19.03  (NW) 2(6)

11 Sydney GILLAND  9 Batesville 19.18  (NW) 1(5)

12 Morgan JACKSON SR Lawrencebur 20.54  (NW) 2(7)

13 Elliana PFAFFL  9 South Dearbo 20.58  (NW) 2(8)

14 Malena FOSTER SO Lawrencebur 21.66  (NW) 1(6)

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles
! EIAC 44.88 Ashley Wilhelm 2001

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jorjia FERGUSON SR East Central 47.13 2(1) 10

2 Trisha MORGAN JR Rushville 50.49 2(2) 8

3 Riley SHUMATE JR East Central 51.42 2(3) 6

4 Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO Franklin Co 51.72 2(4) 5

5 Ella MOSTER SR Batesville 51.74 2(5) 4

6 Faith PROBST  9 South Dearbo 53.36 1(1) 3

7 Katie RIPBERGER SR Rushville 53.82 2(6) 2

8 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo 54.61 1(2) 1

9 Shyla BEARD JR Franklin Co 55.32 1(3)

10 Malana KRAMER SR Greensburg 55.62 2(7)

11 Jade MARTIN SO Batesville 56.67 2(8)

12 Mia DAVIS JR Lawrencebur 59.00 1(4)

Kylie HALE SR Connersville DNS 1

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
! EIAC 50.26 5/10/2022 5/10/2022

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Co (A) 50.86 10

1) Audrey HARPER SR 2) Ella FLANNERY JR

3) Taylan BREWER SO 4) Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO
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#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 East Central  (A) 52.22 8

1) Launa DAVIS JR 2) Lauryn HUBER  9

3) Ellie HAYES  9 4) Anna GRAF SR

3 South Dearborn (A) 52.81 6

1) Bailey MCGRAW SO 2) Savannah MCCLURE  9

3) Faith PROBST  9 4) Natalie CANTRELL SR

4 Batesville  (A) 53.18 5

1) Savannah POHLMAN  9 2) Nora WIEDEMAN  9

3) Ella MOSTER SR 4) Katherine LIPPS SO

5 Lawrenceburg  (A) 54.12 4

1) Malena FOSTER SO 2) Tessa DUNN  9

3) Preslee MATTOX  9 4) Addison GILMARTIN-METTLER  9

6 Rushville  (A) 54.33 3

1) Carly SENOUR SO 2) Alayna MILLER  9

3) Leonie BOYER JR 4) Railyn COMBS JR

7 Greensburg  (A) 55.93 2

1) Emberlynn MYERS  9 2) Roma ROBBINS  9

3) Adrianna MYERS FR 4) Sierra COUGHLIN JR

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
! EIAC 4:02.23 East Central 5/11/2023

Pl Team Time Pts
1 East Central  (A) 4:02.84 10

1) Lauryn HUBER  9 2) Anna GRAF SR

3) Jorjia FERGUSON SR 4) Callie BENTLEY SO

2 Batesville  (A) 4:12.47 8

1) Megan ALLGEIER SR 2) Bayleigh DEMAREE SO

3) Kaylie RAVER SR 4) Addison LUERS SO

3 Franklin Co (A) 4:13.49 6

1) Taylan BREWER SO 2) Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO

3) Esther GEORGE JR 4) Ella FLANNERY JR

4 Lawrenceburg  (A) 4:22.86 5

1) Addison GILMARTIN-METTLER  9 2) Ellie FOX SO

3) Morgan JACKSON SR 4) Morgan MANFORD JR

5 South Dearborn (A) 4:25.14 4

1) Isabella HERMANN  9 2) Ava BRANDT SO

3) Natalie CANTRELL SR 4) Faith PROBST  9

6 Rushville  (A) 4:34.12 3

1) Carly SENOUR SO 2) Kelsey MORGAN  9

3) Layla DENNEY FR 4) Trisha MORGAN JR

7 Greensburg  (A) 4:35.14 2

1) Sierra COUGHLIN JR 2) Roma ROBBINS  9

3) Malana KRAMER SR 4) Genevieve SMITH JR

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
! EIAC 9:28.30 East Central 5/14/2009

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Batesville  (A) 10:04.92 10

1) Kaylie RAVER SR 2) Bayleigh DEMAREE SO

3) Paige ALLGEIER  9 4) Megan ALLGEIER SR

2 East Central  (A) 10:34.34 8

1) Adeline BREWER JR 2) Faith HENDERSON SR

3) Jessica BENDER SR 4) Launa DAVIS JR

3 Lawrenceburg  (A) 10:45.97 6

1) Lillia MILLER SR 2) Maegan GALEY SR

3) Lauren AGNER JR 4) Ellie FOX SO

4 Connersville (A) 10:51.35 5

1) Abigail SORIANO SR 2) Abigail STRUEWING SR

3) Adora FREE SO 4) Chloe KEAL  9

5 South Dearborn (A) 11:04.84 4

1) Reva GEISER SO 2) Bernadette WISMANN SR

3) Isabella HERMANN  9 4) Ava BRANDT SO

6 Rushville  (A) 11:26.83 3

1) Madison HANKINS SR 2) Melaney MAHAN  9

3) Mia NORVELL SR 4) Josie CORN  9

7 Franklin Co (A) 11:50.65 2

1) Jacy GRIMMEISSEN SR 2) Jaelyn GRIMMEISSEN SO

3) Joslyn GRAF SR 4) Shyla BEARD JR

8 Greensburg  (A) 11:51.73 1

1) Carmin RIPPERGER SO 2) Anika POLING SO

3) Allyson FOSTER SR 4) Tori GAUCK JR

#26 Girls High Jump
! EIAC 5' 8" Elli Tidman 5/8/2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Ella FLANNERY JR Franklin Co 5' 0" 10

2 Paige ALLGEIER  9 Batesville 4' 10" 8

3 Alahna BEINKEMPER SO Lawrencebur 4' 10" 6

4 Lacy ISAACS JR Franklin Co 4' 8" 5

5 Samantha ADAMS SO Batesville 4' 6" 3.5

5 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 4' 6" 3.5

7 Josie NEWHOUSE  9 Rushville 4' 6" 2

8 Leonie BOYER JR Rushville 4' 6" 1

9 Camryn SMITH  9 East Central 4' 6"

Mia DAVIS JR Lawrencebur NH

Lilly PRUSS  9 South DearboNH

Elliana PFAFFL  9 South DearboNH

Faith HARMEYER SO East Central NH
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#32 Girls Pole Vault
! EIAC 10' 8" Katie Egielaske 5/12/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Sarah ALBRINCK JR East Central 10' 0" 10

2 Emma ROSENBERGER JR Franklin Co 9' 6" 8

3 Hanna BETZING JR Franklin Co 9' 3" 6

4 Gabby PAVEY SR Rushville 9' 3" 5

5 Riley SHUMATE JR East Central 8' 6" 4

6 Luka JONES JR South Dearbo8' 6" 3

7 Nora WIEDEMAN  9 Batesville 8' 0" 1.5

7 Gwynn HIGBIE JR Connersville 8' 0" 1.5

9 Isabel RAAB JR Batesville 8' 0"

10 Ava WILMER SR Greensburg 8' 0"

11 Kyndall FRANK JR Connersville 8' 0"

12 Bell WESTPHAL SR Rushville 8' 0"

13 Jasmin BAILEY  9 Greensburg 7' 6"

14 Mia DAVIS JR Lawrencebur 7' 6"

15 Lilly PRUSS  9 South Dearbo6' 6"

#24 Girls Long Jump
! EIAC 17' 2.75" Elli Tidman 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jorjia FERGUSON SR East Central 16' 61 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Emma ROSENBERGER JR Franklin Co 15' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Malena FOSTER SO Lawrencebur 15' 1"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Nora WIEDEMAN  9 Batesville 15' 0"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 McKenna NORRIS  9 Rushville 14' 93 /4  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Haley HEIM SR South Dearbo14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo14' 31 /4  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 Savannah POHLMAN  9 Batesville 14' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 Sophia RIEHLE  9 East Central 13' 113 /4  (NW) 2(2)

10 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 13' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

11 Addison GILMARTIN-METTLER  9 Lawrencebur 13' 73 /4  (NW) 2(3)

12 Carlie DOHERTY  9 Franklin Co 13' 21 /4  (NW) 2(4)

13 Jasmin BAILEY  9 Greensburg 13' 03 /4  (NW) 2(5)

14 Ava WILMER SR Greensburg 12' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

15 Lily LUEDERS SR Rushville 10' 53 /4  (NW) 2(7)

#30 Girls Shot Put
! EIAC 46' 7" Emarie Jackson 5/11/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emarie JACKSON SR Greensburg ! 48' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Ella KING  9 Batesville 38' 71 /2 2(2) 8

3 Olivia GRIMES JR Greensburg 37' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 Jenna LAWLER JR Rushville 37' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Veronica KING JR Batesville 34' 61 /2 2(5) 4

#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Alahna BEINKEMPER SO Lawrencebur 34' 51 /2 2(6) 3

7 Kylie HEAD  9 South Dearbo31' 9" 1(1) 2

8 Charleigh COMBS SO Lawrencebur 30' 111 /2 2(7) 1

9 Kelsey MORGAN  9 Rushville 30' 8" 2(8)

10 Brianna ADKINS SO Connersville 28' 4" 1(2)

11 Alaina MCDANIEL JR East Central 28' 3" 1(3)

12 Isabel PEARSON JR South Dearbo28' 11 /2 1(4)

13 Stella HOLMES  9 Connersville 27' 8" 1(5)

14 Maggie RIFFLE SR Franklin Co 26' 10" 1(6)

15 Izzie RIFFLE SO Franklin Co 25' 1" 1(7)

16 Hailey RIEHLE  9 East Central 24' 5" 1(8)

#28 Girls Discus
! EIAC 135' 0" Emarie Jackson 5/11/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emarie JACKSON SR Greensburg ! 153' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Olivia GRIMES JR Greensburg 129' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Alahna BEINKEMPER SO Lawrencebur 108' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Veronica KING JR Batesville 106' 5" 2(4) 5

5 Maggie RIFFLE SR Franklin Co 100' 6" 1(1) 4

6 Ella KING  9 Batesville 98' 7" 2(5) 3

7 Jenna LAWLER JR Rushville 95' 2" 2(6) 2

8 Jocelyn HAARMEYER JR East Central 93' 6" 1(2) 1

9 Isabel PEARSON JR South Dearbo82' 3" 1(3)

10 Jocelyn CAIN SR Rushville 80' 1" 1(4)

11 Sara GRIMM JR Connersville 79' 9" 1(5)

12 Alaina MCDANIEL JR East Central 75' 1" 2(7)

13 Izzie RIFFLE SO Franklin Co 73' 8" 1(6)

14 Charleigh COMBS SO Lawrencebur 73' 7" 1(7)

15 Madalynn PHILLIPS JR South Dearbo65' 2" 1(8)

Stella HOLMES  9 Connersville NM 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 East Central ECEN 145

2 Batesville BATE 110

3 Lawrenceburg LBUR 86

4 Greensburg GBUR 83

5 South Dearborn SD 77.5

6 Franklin Co FRCO 64.5

7 Connersville CONN 29

7 Rushville RUSH 29
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 East Central ECEN 158

2 Batesville BATE 138

3 Franklin Co FRCO 91

4 Lawrenceburg LBUR 68

5 Greensburg GBUR 55

6 South Dearborn SD 47

7 Rushville RUSH 43

8 Connersville CONN 21
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